s SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Wa h SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
c 0 Cottage Grove, MN 55016

SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: December 16, 2021
TOPIC: 6.5 — Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION
a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT: FOR: TO - SCHOOL: FROM:
13000.00 Athletics East Ridge High Summit Orthopedics
13000.00 Athletics Park High Summit Orthopedics
13000.00 Athletics Woodbury High Summit Orthopedics
500.00 Battle of the Books District Marathon Petroleum
124.54 Field Trip Woodbury High WHS Choir Boosters
406.17 Football Scrimmage Transportation  Park High Park High Football Boosters
8779.00 Football Uniforms Woodbury High Woodbury Gridiron Club
106.74 Fun Run Liberty Ridge Elementary Brian Daniels
97.03 General Education Grey Cloud Elementary 3M
50.00 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary Wells Fargo
123.09 General Education Grey Cloud Elementary Jamie Rudolph
60.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Elementary Daniel Teeter
60.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Elementary Kristina Teeter
500.20 General Education Cottage Grove Middle John Gardner
97.03 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary Carol Bachmann
80.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Elementary Megan Hoelzel
100.00 General Education Woodbury High Martha Earley
90.00 General Education Park High Amy Kemmetmueller
50.00 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary Cheryl Peskar
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wash:
CO:

50.00
99.96
97.10
250.00
133.44
97.03
134.94
50.00
250.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
4997.51
950.70
500.00
97.03
360.00
500.00
106.16
1773.31

61,070.98

$ 243,357.17

General Education

General Education

General Education

General Education

General Education

General Education

General Education - Books
General Ed - Give to the Max Day
General Ed - Give to the Max Day
General Ed - Give to the Max Day
General Ed - Give to the Max Day
General Ed - Give to the Max Day
PHS Alpine Coach

Pullman Field Trip

Staff Recognition

Staff Recognition

Student Recognition

Student Recognition

Student Recognition

Worestling Coach

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR
NOVEMBER 2021

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR
2021-2022

Excludes individual gifts of less than
S50

Royal Oaks Elementary

Valley Crossing Elementary
Cottage Grove Elementary

Red Rock Elementary
Oltman Middle
Woodbury High

Red Rock Elementary
Bailey Elementary
Bailey Elementary
Oltman Middle
Woodbury Middle
Woodbury Middle
Park High

Pullman Elementary
Cottage Grove Middle
Royal Oaks Elementary
Woodbury High
Middleton Elementary
Oltman Middle

Park High
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Medtronic

Brian Smith

Jacqaline Rigby

Jenea Winter

Oltman Middle School PTO
Kui Chen-Ho

Red Rock PTO

Anonymous

Luke Lingle

Anonymous

Elaine Mehdizadeh
Anonymous

PWER Alpine Ski

Pullman PTA

Land O' Lakes

3M

Day by Day

3M

Oltman Middle School PTO
PHS Wolfpack Wrestling Booster Club
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